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Approx. Dim.

150.5Lx91.5Wx17.5H cm / 59.3”Lx36”Wx6.9”H

Assembly Instructions
Instrucciones de Montaje

ø 10 mm
ø 5/16”

10 mm
13 mm

CAULK / SILICON

x2

Wind Resistant
120 km/hr

75ml/hr

Snow Load

35lbs/ft2
150 kg/m2

 After Sales Service:
Toll Free : (877) 627-8476
M-F 8-4:30 Central Time

E-mail: hobbyservice@poly-tex.com



 After Sales Service:
Toll Free : (877) 627-8476
M-F 8-4:30 Central Time

E-mail: hobbyservice@poly-tex.com

For your information: in the case of missing or damaged parts, do not return product to store . 
Please contact:

Para su información: en caso de que falten piezas o alguna esté dañada, no devuelva el producto a la tienda.
Por favor, contacte con:
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Door Cover

Safety Advice
•	 Sort	the	parts	and	check	against	the	content	list.
•	 For	safety	purposes	we	strongly	recommend	the	product	be	assembled	by	two	people.
•	 We	strongly	recommend	the	use	of	work	gloves	during	assembly.
•	 Do	not	attempt	to	assemble	the	Door	Cover	in	windy	or	wet	conditions.
•	 Always	wear	shoes	and	safety	goggles.	
•	 Dispose	of	all	plastic	bags	safely	-	keep	them	out	of	reach	of	small	children.	
•	 Keep	children	away	from	the	assembly	area.
•	 Do	not	attempt	to	assemble	the	Door	Cover	if	you	are	tired,	have	taken	drugs,	medication	
or	alcohol,	or	if	you	are	prone	to	dizzy	spells.

•	 When	using	a	stepladder	or	power	tools,	make	sure	that	you	follow	the	manufacturers	
safety	advice.

•	 Be	sure	to	check	that	there	are	no	hidden	pipes	or	cables	in	the	wall	before	drilling.
•	 Please	consult	your	local	authorities	if	any	permits	are	required	to	install	a	Door	Cover.
•	 Before	assembly,	consider	the	door’s	opening	(inside	or	outside).
•	 Please	apply	silicone	sealant	to	the	rear	edge	in	order	to	prevent	water	seepage.
•	 Tighten	all	screws	when	completing	assembly.	
•	 Keep	roof	and	gutter	clear	of	snow,	dirt	&	leaves.
•	 Heavy	snow	load	on	roof	can	damage	the	product	making	it	unsafe	to	stand	below	or	
nearby.

Cleaning instructions
•		Clean	the	product	once	assembly	is	complete.									
•	 When	your	Door	Cover	needs	cleaning,	use	a	mild	detergent	solution	and	rinse	with	cold	
clean	water.

•	 Do	not	use	acetone,	abrasive	cleaners	or	other	special	detergent	to	clean	the	panel.

Additional information
•	 The	wall	anchoring	kit	supplied	with	this	product	is	suitable	only	for	concrete	walls.		
Other	wall	types	need	an	accordant	wall	fixation	kit.	(Contact	your	supplier)

•	 Please	apply	silicone	sealant	if	needed
•	 You	are	solely	responsible	for	determining	whether	the	handling,	storage,	assembly,	
installation	or	use	of	this	product	is	safe	and	appropriate	in	any	location	or	for	any	given	
application.	Palram	is	not	responsible	for	any	damages	or	injury	to	you,	any	other	person	or	
any	property	resulting	from	the	improper	handling,	storage,	installation,	assembly	or	use	
of	this	product,	or	the	failure	to	follow	Palram’s	written	instructions	regarding	the	handling,	
storage,	installation,	assembly	and	use	of	this	product.	This	product	is	intended	for	normal	
residential	use	only.	Do	not	use	this	product	for	any	application	that	is	not	recommended	
in	these	instructions	or	building	codes	in	effect	in	location	where	this	product	will	be	used.	
Always	take	care	and	use	appropriate	safety	equipment	(including	eye	protection)	when	
assembling	or	installing	this	product.

•	 Please note:	it	is	possible	to	extend	the	canopy,	however	once	fully	assembled	it	is	
impossible	to	add	the	extension.

Attention!
Please	read	these	instructions	carefully	before	you	start	to	assemble	this	product.
Please	carry	out	the	steps	in	the	order	set	out	in	these	instructions.
Keep	these	instructions	in	a	safe	place	for	future	reference.
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Cubierta de la puerta

Consejos de seguridad:
•	 Ordene	las	piezas	y	compruébelas	con	la	lista	de	contenidos.
•	 Por	motivos	de	seguridad	le	recomendamos	encarecidamente	que	el	producto	sea	montado	
entre	dos	personas.

•	 Recomendamos	encarecidamente	el	uso	de	guantes	de	trabajo	durante	el	montaje.
•	 No	intente	montar	la	cobertura	de	puerta	en	condiciones	de	viento	o	humedad.
•	 Lleve	siempre	puestos	zapatos	y	gafas	de	seguridad.	
•	 Deshágase	de	las	bolsas	de	plástico	de	forma	segura,	manteniéndolas	lejos	del	alcance	de	
niños	pequeños.	

•	 Mantenga	a	los	niños	lejos	de	la	zona	de	montaje.
•	 No	intente	montar	la	cobertura	de	puerta	si	sufre	cansancio,	ha	consumido	drogas,	
medicamentos	o	alcohol	o	si	puede	sufrir	vértigo.

•	 	Cuando	utilice	una	escalera	de	mano	o	herramientas	eléctricas,	asegúrese	de	seguir	los	
consejos	de	seguridad	del	fabricante.

•	 Asegúrese	de	que	no	hay	tuberías	o	cables	ocultos	en	la	pared	antes	de	taladrarla.
•	 Por	favor,	consulte	con	las	autoridades	locales	en	caso	de	necesitar	algún	permiso.
•		Antes	del	montaje,	considere	la	apertura	de	la	puerta	(dentro	o	fuera).
•		Por	favor,	aplique	sellador	de	silicona	a	la	parte	trasera	con	el	fin	de	prevenir	las	fugas	de	
agua.

•	 Apriete	todos	los	tornillos	al	completar	el	montaje.
•	 El	techo	y	canaletas	deben	estar	siempre	limpios,	sin	nieve,	suciedad	ni	hojas.
•	 Una	carga	pesada	de	nieve	sobre	el	tejado	puede	dañar	el	producto	haciendo	inseguro	
permanecer	debajo	o	cerca	de	él.

Instrucciones de limpieza:
•		Limpie	el	producto	una	vez	terminado	el	montaje.
•	 Cuando	su	cobertura	de	puerta	necesite	una	limpieza,	utilice	una	disolución	suave	de	
detergente	y	enjuague	a	continuación	con	agua	fría.

•	 No	utilice	acetona,	limpiadores	abrasivos	u	otros	detergentes	especiales	para	limpiar	el	panel.

Advertencia:
•	 El	conjunto	de	anclaje	a	la	pared	suministrado	con	este	producto	es	adecuado	únicamente	
para	muros	de	hormigón.	Otros	tipos	de	muro	necesitan	un	conjunto	de	fijación	en	pared	en	
consecuencia.	(Contacte	con	su	proveedor).

•		Por	favor,	aplique	sellador	de	silicona,	si	es	necesario
•	 Es	su	responsabilidad	exclusiva	el	determinar	si	la	manipulación,	el	almacenamiento,	el	
montaje,	la	instalación	o	el	uso	de	este	producto	resultan	seguros	y	adecuados	en	cualquier	
ubicación	o	para	cualquier	finalidad.	Palram	no	se	hace	responsable	de	cualquier	daño	o	
perjuicio	que	pueda	causarle	a	usted,	a	otra	persona	o	a	cualquier	propiedad	la	manipulación,	
el	almacenamiento,	el	montaje	o	el	uso	indebidos	de	este	producto,	así	como	el	no	seguir	las	
instrucciones	por	escrito	de	Palram	relativas	a	la	manipulación,	el	almacenamiento,	el	montaje	
y	el	uso	de	este	producto.	Este	producto	se	ha	diseñado	únicamente	para	un	uso	residencial	
normal.	No	utilice	este	producto	para	ninguna	otra	finalidad	que	no	se	recomiende	en	estas	
instrucciones	o	en	los	códigos	de	construcción	en	vigor	de	la	ubicación	en	donde	se	usará	
este	producto.	Tenga	siempre	cuidado	y	utilice	el	equipo	de	seguridad	adecuado	(incluyendo	
protección	para	los	ojos)	cuando	proceda	al	montaje	o	la	instalación	de	este	producto.

•	 Aviso:	la	cubierta	puede	extenderse,	pero	una	vez	montada,	no	es	posible	añadir	la	extensión.

ES

¡Atención!
Por	favor,	lea	estas	instrucciones	con	cuidado	antes	de	comenzar	el	montaje	de	este	producto.	
Por	favor,	siga	los	pasos	en	el	orden	establecido	en	estas	instrucciones.
Mantenga	estas	instrucciones	en	lugar	seguro	para	referencia	futura.
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MARQUISE

Avis de Sécurité
•	 Sortez	les	pièces	et	comparez	avec	la	liste	du	contenu.
•	 Pour	des	raisons	de	sécurité	nous	conseillons	l’assemblage	du	produit	par	deux	personnes.
•	 Nous	conseillons	l’utilisation	des	gants	de	travail	pendant	l’assemblage.
•	 N’essayez	pas	d’assembler	la	marquise	dans	des	conditions	de	vent	ou	d’humidité.
•	 Ne	restez	jamais	pieds-nus	et	portez	toujours	des	lunettes	protectrices.
•	 Disposez	les	sachets	en	plastiques	de	façon	à	ne	perdre	aucun	élément	–	gardez-les	hors	de	
portée	des	enfants.

•	 Éloignez	les	enfants	de	la	zone	d’assemblage.
•	 N’essayez	pas	d’assembler	la	marquise	si	vous	êtes	fatigué,	si	vous	avez	pris	des	
médicaments	ou	de	l’alcool	ou	si	vous	avez	des	vertiges.

•	 Quand	vous	utilisez	un	escabeau	ou	outillage	électrique,	suivez	l’avis	de	sécurité	du	
fabricant.

•	 Vérifiez	qu’il	n’y	ai	pas	de	tuyaux	ou	câbles	cachés	dans	le	mur	avant	le	perçage.
•	 S’il	vous	plaît	consulter	les	autorités	locales,avant	la	pose,	afin	de	savoir	si	une	autorisation	
ou	un	permis	et	nécessaire	à	la	pose	de	la	marquise.

•		Décidez	du	sens	d’ouverture	de	la	porte	(vers	l’intérieur	ou	l’extérieur)	avant	le	montage.																																																																																			
•		Appliquez	du	mastic	en	silicone	le	long	du	bord	arrière	afin	d’éviter	les	infiltrations	d’eau.
•	 Serrez	toutes	les	vis	après	avoir	achever	l’assemblage.
•	 Veuillez	vérifier	auprès	des	autorités	locales	si	des	permis	de	construire	ou	autres	
autorisations	sont	requis	avant	l’installation	du	produit.

•	 Une	charge	de	neige	trop	lourde	sur	le	toit	entraîne	un	risque	d’endommagement	du	
produit	et	de	danger	pour	les	personnes	se	tenant	en	dessous	ou	à	proximité.

Instructions de Nettoyage
•		Nettoyez	le	produit	une	fois	le	montage	terminé.
•	 Quand	votre	marquise	a	besoin	d’être	nettoyée,	utilisez	une	solution	détergente	légère	et	
rincez	avec	de	l’eau	froide	et	propre.

•	 N’utilisez	pas	de	l’acétone,	des	nettoyants	abrasifs	ou	d’autres	détergents	spéciaux	pour	
nettoyer	le	panneau.

Attention:
•	 Le	kit	de	fixation	murale	fourni	avec	ce	produit	est	uniquement	compatible	avec	le	béton.	
D’autres	types	de	mur	nécessitent	un	kit	de	fixation	différent	et	compatible	(contactez	votre	
fournisseur)

•		Appliquez	du	mastic	en	silicone	si	nécessaire.
•	 Vous	êtes	le	seul	responsable	pour	déterminer	si	la	manipulation,	le	stockage,	l’assemblage,	
l’installation	ou	l’utilisation	de	ce	produit	est	sûr(e)	et	approprié(e)	dans	n’importe	quelle	
localisation	ou	pour	n’importe	quelle	application	donnée.	Palram	n’est	pas	responsable	
pour	n’importe	quels	dégâts	ou	blessure	chez	vous,	quelqu’un	d’autre	ou	n’importe	quelle	
propriété	résultant	de	la	manipulation,	du	stockage,	de	l’installation,	de	l’assemblage	ou	
de	l’utilisation	incorrecte	de	ce	produit	ou	dans	le	cas	où	les	instructions	écrites	de	Palram	
concernant	la	manipulation,	le	stockage,	l’installation,	l’assemblage	et	l’utilisation	de	ce	
produit	n’ont	pas	été	suivies.	Ce	produit	est	prévu	seulement	pour	utilisation	résidentielle.	
N’utilisez	pas	ce	produit	pour	n’importe	quelle	application	qui	n’est	pas	recommandée	
dans	ces	instructions	ou	codes	de	construction	valides	en	localisation	où	ce	produit	sera	
utilisé.	Faites	toujours	attention	et	utilisez	un	équipement	de	sécurité	approprié	(y	compris	
protection	des	yeux	pendant	l’assemblage	ou	l’installation	de	ce	produit).

•	 Important:	il	est	possible	d’agrandir	le	auvent,	mais	une	fois	complètement	assemblé,	il	est	
impossible	d’ajouter	une	extension.

Attention!
Veuillez	lire	ces	instructions	attentivement	avant	de	commencer	l’assemblage	de	ce	produit.
Veuillez	exécuter	les	étapes	dans	l’ordre	indiqué	dans	ces	instructions.
Conservez	ces	instructions	dans	un	endroit	sûr	pour	usage	ultérieur.
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